Models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings and photos.
1638
A
cc
es
so
ri
es

�   2|2HCY-E-ST Column level indicators
TWO-PIN CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1.	 Remove the connector from the indicator by unscrewing the set
screw placed in the bottom, take the contact holder out and loosen
the cable gland.
2.	 Slip on the two-pole cable into the connector (standard connector)
and connect the wires to the terminals nr. 1 and nr. 2 of  the contact
holder.
3.	 Assemble by pressing the contact holder into the connector in the
required position.
4.	 Screw the connectors to the indicator and then tighten the cable
glands.
Code Description f d A B C H L e h1 l l1 m r d'-0.2 f'±0.2
C#
[Nm]
111151 HCY.76-E-ST-NO-M12 76 M12 22 29 32 46 108 41 37 40 17 16 20 10.5 76 10 175
111152 HCY.76-E-ST-NC-M12 76 M12 22 29 32 46 108 41 37 40 17 16 20 10.5 76 10 175
111161 HCY.127-E-ST-NO-M12 127 M12 22 29 32 46 159 93 37 40 29 16 20 12.5 127 10 173
111162 HCY.127-E-ST-NC-M12 127 M12 22 29 32 46 159 93 37 40 29 16 20 12.5 127 10 173
111171 HCY.254-E-ST-NO-M12 254 M12 22 29 32 46 286 219 37 40 29 16 20 12.5 254 10 240
111172 HCY.254-E-ST-NC-M12 254 M12 22 29 32 46 286 219 37 40 29 16 20 12.5 254 10 240
# Maximum tightening torque.
HCY-E-ST
11/2019